as necessary to comply with applicable law based on the format designed by the Internal 

Revenue Service. The MANAGER may participate in such plan to the extent required of all 

other department heads of the VILLAGE. 

SECTION 4. Other Terms and Conditions of Employment. 

A. The VILLAGE shall pay a lump sum payment of fifteen thousand 

($15,000.00) to the MANAGER to cover costs related to relocating and purchasing a residential 

unit located within the corporate boundaries of the VILLAGE within twelve ( 12) months of the 

initial Term of this Agreement. Said lump sum payment shall be paid to MANAGER upon